FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

05-30-2006



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB N. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 103246871			
To the Commissioner of Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
SeekTech, Inc.	Name: DeepSea Power & Light, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _/ No	a California corporation Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 3855 Ruffin Road		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: April 5, 2006	City San Diego State California Zip 92123		
Execution Date: April 5, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesYe No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	2,287,070; 2,822,627; 2,822,568; 2,859,525		
Additional numbers attached?Yes ∠No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: <u>4</u>		
Name: Michael H. Jester	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)		
Internal Address:			
Street Address: A Professional Law Corporation	✓ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
505 D Grand Caribe Causeway	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Coronado State: California Zip: 921	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Wilchder H. Jester	May 16, 2006		
Name of Person Signing	Signatu k e Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MS - ASSIGNMENTS - FEE, Commissioner for Trademarks, P.O. Box 1451, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1451

05/26/2006 BBYRNE 00000033 2287070

0009-001

05-19-2006

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #72

U.S. Trademark Registrations

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS, SEEKTECH, INC. (ASSIGNOR), a California corporation, formerly known as DeepSea Power & Light, Inc., located and doing business at 3855 Ruffin Road, San Diego, California 92123, United States, is the owner of certain trademarks, including unregistered trademarks, in the U.S. and foreign countries, namely, SeaBattery, SeaCam, SeaLaser, Mini-SeaLite, SeaLogger and Super SeaLite, as well as the U.S. Trademark Registrations listed in the table hereinafter:

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	GRANT DATE
SEACAM	2,287,070	10/19/1999
SEAARC	2,822,568	3/16/2004
SEALITE	2,822,627	3/16/2004
SEALASER	2,859,525	7/6/2004

WHEREAS, DEEPSEA POWER & LIGHT, INC. (ASSIGNEE), a newly formed California corporation, located and doing business at 3855 Ruffin Road, San Diego, California 92123, United States, which entity was incorporated on or about December 2, 2005, is desirous of acquiring the said aforementioned trademarks for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged;

NOW THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR, does sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, all right, title and interest in and to each of the said aforementioned trademarks, all foreign trademark rights, and all damages for past infringement together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which each of said marks is used, both in the U.S. and overseas.

Done at San Diego

this Jay of

. 2006.

By:

John I. Chew

Secretary
SEEKTECH. INC.

3у:

Witness

TM Reg. Assignment

0009-001

04-27-2006

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #3

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003346 FRAME: 0542

RECORDED: 05/19/2006